N22000004447

.

.

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use Onl	y



10/14/22--01027--005 **43.75



COVER LETTER

Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: __

SIGA MOVEMENT, INC.

CORPORATE NAME

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the restated articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$35.00 Filing Fee

FROM:

☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$43.75Filing Fee& Certified Copy

\$52.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate of
Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Juliana T. Rey

Name (Printed or typed)

7135 Collins Ave. #1126

Address

Miami Beach, FL 33141

City, State & Zip

(786) 614-0487

Daytime Telephone number

jreyjob@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the document.

2022 OCT 14 PH 4: 47

.

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE 1 NAME</u> The name of the corporation is: SIGA MOVEMENT, INC.

ARTICLE II RESTATEDARTICLES The text of the Restated Articles is as follows:

1. The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporations is:

7135 Collins Ave. #1126, Miami Beach, FL 33141

2. (b) The specific purpose of the organizations is to provide social services, life-skills

training and recreational activities for poor and underprivileged people.

(b) The corporation is organized as a non-profit, IRC 501c(3) organization. Additional

IRC 501c(3) provisions are attached hereto and made a part of these Articles of

Incorporation as Attachment #1- page 5

3. Directors are elected and appointed as stipulated in the Bylaws.

4. The name and address of the incorporator is: Juliana Teixeira Rey,

7135 Collins Ave. #1126, Miami Beach, FL 33141

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

.

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add. Example:

<u>X</u> Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
X Remove	Ϋ́	Mike Jones	
<u>X</u> Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change	Р	Juliana T Rey	7135 Collins Ave.
X Add			#1126
Remove			Miami Beach, FL 33141
2) Change	Т	Juliana Moraes	17 Royal Palm Way
X			#502
Remove			Boca Raton, FL 33432
3) Change	S	Reinaldo C. D. Garcia	2952 Montview Dr. SW
X Add			Marietta, GA 30060
Remove			
4) Change	Dir	Bruna B Da Silva	7135 Collins Ave.
Add			#1126
X Remove			Miami Beach, FL 33141
5) Change	<u>S</u>	Bruna V Borges	7135 Collins Ave.
Add			#1126
X Remove			Miami Beach, FL 33141
٥) Change	T	Cristiana M B Teixeira Rey	6940 Avalon Cir
Add			Naples, FL 34112
X Remove			

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Juliana T. Rey	
Address:	7135 Collins Ave. #1126	
	Miami Beach, FL 33141	

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

10/12/2022 Date

ARTICLE VI ARTICLE CONSOLIDATION

•

These adopted restated articles of incorporation supersede the original articles of incorporation and all amendments to them.

ARTICLE VII REQUIRED ADOPTION INFORMATION

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

These restated articles of incorporation contain an amendment to the articles of incorporation which required member approval. The date of adoption of the amendments was ______, and the votes cast were sufficient for approval

These restated articles of incorporation were adopted by the board of directors.

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _ . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Dated: 10/12/2022

Signaturez

(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

in? OCT 14 PH

Juliana Teixeira Rey

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

(Title of person signing)

Attachment #1

2022 OCT 14 PM 4: 48Page 5

TATTZHASSE

SIGA Movement, Inc. Articles of Incorporation EIN: 88-2182321

- 1. The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.
- 2. The Corporation shall accept, solicit, and receive grants, gifts, contributions, donations, bequests and transfers of any and every type of money or property, real, personal or mixed, to carry out the foregoing purposes.
- 3. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its officers, directors or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose for which it was organized.
- 4. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the Corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by (a) a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (IRC), or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation whose contributions are deductible under the sited IRC.
- 5. Upon the dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Superior Court of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated for exclusively for such purposes.